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Bowling Club

Sabrena Hershey shershey@ccsd.k12.wy.us Wagonwheel

Bowling Club is free for all students in Jr. High and High School. It takes place every Monday and
Wednesday (except early release days) beginning November 6 and ending in March 13. It goes from
3:30-4:30. Bussing is provided at each Jr. High or High School to take you to Camelanes, but you must have
transportation at 4:30 to take you home. You don't have to be good at bowling to join and you can also
receive help to develop your skills while there. You also do not have to attend the club every Monday and
Wednesday. Come when you want/can, and don't worry when you can't/don't.

Chess Club
Haley Elliston helliston@ccsd.k12.wy.us Sage Valley

Chess Club meets every Tuesday and Thursday during every lunch, and everyone is welcome to join.
Students can get a lunch from downstairs or bring their own lunch from home and come to the SV
Library to eat and play. Students who are advanced players are asked to teach new players and help each
other become confident members of our team!

Craft, Cooking, & Sewing
Club

Bonnie Pettyjohn bpettyjohn@ccsd.k12.wy.us Sage Valley

Crafts, cooking, sewing, parties, games, and fun! Everyone is welcome. Craft Club is held every Tuesday
and Thursday from 3:10 PM until 4:30 PM while school is in session. A start date will be announced later.

Fellowship of Christian
Athletes

Emily Anderson
Richonda Klaassen

Kayla Griffis

eanderson@ccsd.k12.wy.us
rklaassen@ccsd.k12.wy.us
kgriffis@ccsd.k12.wy.us

Sage Valley

Julie Medrano jmedrano@ccsd.k12.wy.us Sage Valley
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Hope Squad
Lisa Zempel lzempel@ccsd.k12.wy.us

Hope Squad is a peer-to-peer suicide prevention program. Hope Squad members are nominated by their
classmates as trustworthy peers and trained by advisors. The program reduces youth suicide through
education, training, and peer intervention.

MathCounts

Wesann Brown wbrown@ccsd.k12.wy.us Sage Valley

MathCounts is a great after school competitive math club. Students will meet to work through difficult
problems, learn new techniques for tackling problems, and work together to gain confidence, speed, and
love of mathematics. Starting in October students meet weekly to watch videos, practice problems, and
learn about the structure of math competitions. District MathCounts is usually in February and State is in
March!

National Jr. Honor Society
Jacque Kampfe-DeLancey jkampfe@ccsd.k12.wy.us Sage Valley

Each year new 8th grade students are invited to join based on 4.0 GPA. Students fill out an application and must get
teacher recommendations. Applications are reviewed for eligibility. Students complete the application process.
Throughout the application, students share their current role of demonstrating service, leadership, character and
citizenship within the school setting and community.

Robotics Club

Kyle Posten kposten@ccsd.k12.wy.us Sage Valley

Become a SVJH Robotics team member and learn about designing, building, and coding robots with VEX
IQ. Students work with others on a team of 2-4 students to design, build, code, and compete with a robot
at 4 local tournaments. This is a great activity to increase your teamworking and STEM skills. Season
starts in October and goes until February.

Science Olympiad
Chelsea Posten cposten@ccsd.k12.wy.us Sage Valley

Student Council
Julie Medrano jmedrano@ccsd.k12.wy.us Sage Valley

The students at Sage Valley have a student council that is affiliated with the Division of Student Activities
of the National Association of Secondary School Principals. They meet periodically to plan projects for the
students of the school.
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